PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johann P. Dilo	12/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oskar Dilo Maschinenfabrik KG	
Street Address:	Im Hohenend 11	
City:	Eberbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-69412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11972003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Shape

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KS-5790US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Shape

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024691 FRAME: 0588

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Johann P. Dilo of An der Itterbrücke 3, D-69412 Eberbach, Germany hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in a Device for the guided transport of a card web and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore on 20 December 2007, handled in the USPTO under the official serial number (when known), and

Whereas.

Oskar Dilo Maschinenfabrik KG, of

Im Hohenend 11

D-69412 Eberbach

Germany

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

		***************************************	Confirmation number, filed, the application number and filing date of said
pplic	ation when ki	nown:	
ate:	20/12/2007	Lun w	
		Johann P. Di	0
ntë:	VARABARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARA	*******************************	
arė:			
ite:			

PATENT

REEL: 024691 FRAME: 0589

Client ref. No.